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• IP68 rated connector body
• HFOC Plug interface
• Plastic robust body
• UV resistance for outdoor applications
• Simple termination process
• Suitable for various cable types

• FTTH applications
• Multiport terminals
• Splice closures

FEATURES APPLICATIONS

KEY BENEFITS

The IP-Solid SC Female Connector is a robust fiber optic connectivity solution designed for deployment in challenging 

environments that may include harsh temperatures, moisture, dust, and more. This hardened fiber optic connector 

is optimized for FTTH deployment. With its IP68 rated light-weight plastic body, the IP-Solid SC Connector can be 

terminated easily on various cable types including 4.8 mm round, flat drop, and the smaller footprint micro flat drop. 

It incorporates Senko’s reputable Premium quality SC connector for consistent, high-quality optical performance. 

Being designed for FTTH applications, the IP-Solid seamlessly integrates with most HFOC interfaces. Experience tested 

reliability, performance, and peace of mind with this durable connector. Perfect for demanding fiber optic applications, 

the IP-Solid SC Female Connector is the go-to solution for reliable outside plant connectivity.

Optimized for FTTH applications
IP68 rated robust body
Simple termination

IP-Solid
SC Female Connector
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HARSH ENVIRONMENT SERIES DATA SHEETFemale
IP-SOLID SC CONNECTOR

Mechanical Data

Value

Flex 0°/+90°/-90° for 8 cycles

Proof 100 lbf or 450 N for 120 seconds

TWAL 0°/90° for 30 minutes

Durability 50 matings

Impact 5-foot drop

Fiber Count Simplex (1 fiber)

Cable Suitability
Round (4.8 mm)

Flat drop (approx. 8x4 mm)
Micro flat drop (approx. 5.4x3.0 mm)

Optical Data

Singlemode

APC

Low Loss Standard

Typical Insertion Loss (dB)* 0.07 0.12

Max. Insertion Loss (dB)* 0.15 0.25

Typical Return Loss (dB)* ≥65 ≥65

* Based on master grade jumper to low loss random mating test 

Value

IP Rating* IP68 (10-ft. immersion for 7 days)

Operating Temperature (C) -40°C to +75°C

UV Resistance Yes

RoHS Compliance 2015/863 RoHS

REACH Compliance Yes

Environmental Data

* The IP rating was validated using a SENKO sourced cable and termination procedure. It is recommended to retest IP rating for any other cable types.
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HARSH ENVIRONMENT SERIES DATA SHEETFemale
IP-SOLID SC CONNECTOR

Connector Drawing - Without Flange

Connector Drawing - With Flange

Front View

Front View

Side View
Note: 1. All dimensions are in mm
           2. Specifications subject to change without notice
           3. Drawings shown without dust cap and tether 

Note: 1. All dimensions are in mm
           2. Specifications subject to change without notice
           3. Drawings shown without dust cap and tether 

THIS PRODUCT MAY BE PROTECTED BY ONE OR MORE PATENTS. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE VISIT SENKO.COM/PATENTS

ORDERING

IP-Solid
SC Female Connector

SC Removable 
Polishing Housing

CODE

XP-20318-94 SC Removable Polishing Housing

XP-20318-94 ORDER CODE example

ORDERING

CODE CONNECTOR TYPE PERFORMANCE FIBER COUNT CABLE SIZE IP DUST CAP

IPSD CF2 Female Connector
with Flange

SC SC Connector 5 SM APC Cone Not Angled 01 1 FIber 4.8 4.8 mm Round D With
Dust Cap6 SM APC Cone Pre-angled FD Flat Drop  

IPSD CN2 Female Connector
without Flange

MD Micro Flat Drop
 

IPSDCN2 4.8SC601 D ORDER CODE example
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NOTES:
1. MATERIAL MUST BE COMPLIANT TO RoHS & REACH SVHC
2. ONLY 3D CAD FILE DEFINES FULL GEOMETRY.

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DRAWN BY.

1 INITIAL RELEASE 2/14/2024 TANAY L.

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 IPSD-HCF-SC21 IP SOLID FEMALE CONNECTOR BODY GEN2, FLANGE 1

2 IPSD-CSH-SC21 IP SOLID FEMALE GEN2 ALIGNMENT SLEEVE HOLDER 1

3 IPSD-CCC-5.X IP SOLID GEN2 4.8mm ROUND CABLE CLAMP 2

4 XXX-25-114 SC AND FC ALIGNMENT SLEEVE 1

5 294-19X-XX SC-APC CONICAL PREMIUM CONNECTOR BODY 1

6 IPSD-CRN-FD IP SOLID MALE GEN2 RETAINER NUT 1

7 IPSD-BTF-FD IP SOLID FEMALE CONNECTOR BOOT,  FLAT 1

8 IPSD-DFL-B IP SOLID DUST CAP TETHER 1

9 IPSDDC2-01 IP SOLID FEMALE DUST CAP ASSEMBLY 1

10 IP-CR-4.8 IP CONNECTOR CRIMP RING 4.8 1

11 IP-BP-5.X IP SOLID GEN2 4.8 BACK-POST 1

12 IPSD-ADP-NUT IP SOLID FEMALE PANEL LOCK NUT 1

13 IPSD-ADP-GSKT IP SOLID INLINE FACE SEAL 1

SIZE/CATEGORY - SC CONNECTOR TYPE CONNECTOR BODY P/N FIBER COUNT - CABLE SIZE - DUST CAP

IPSDCF2 IPSD GEN2 FEMALE, FLANGE SC CONNECTOR 5 SC APC CONE NO-ANGLE 01 1 FIBER - 4.8 4.6-5.0MM - D WITH DUST CAP

6 SC APC CONE PRE-ANGLE

Sheet 1 

Material:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:                                             
DEBURRS ALL SHARP EDGES. 
DIMENSIONS ARE AFTER FINISH.

Scale: Free

DWG#  P-ENM24-014

IPSDCF2-SCX01-4.8-DPart Number:
Description: IP SOLID GEN2 SC FEMALE CONNECTOR 4.8MM ROUND 

WITH FLANGE

Approved By: Checked By:ENG. DEPT. JIMMY CHANG
TOLERANCES: X. =±

.X =±
.XX =±

.XXX =±
 =±

Category

SEE BOMAll Dimensions are in mm

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A

B

C

D

E

F

87654321

F

E

D

C

B

A
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NOTES:
1. MATERIAL MUST BE COMPLIANT TO RoHS & REACH SVHC
2. ONLY 3D CAD FILE DEFINES FULL GEOMETRY.

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DRAWN BY.

1 INITIAL RELEASE 2/14/2024 TANAY L.

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 IPSD-HCF-SC21 IP SOLID FEMALE CONNECTOR BODY GEN2, FLANGE 1

2 IPSD-CSH-SC21 IP SOLID FEMALE GEN2 ALIGNMENT SLEEVE HOLDER 1

3 IPSD-CCC-5.X IP SOLID GEN2 4.8mm ROUND CABLE CLAMP 2

4 XXX-25-114 SC AND FC ALIGNMENT SLEEVE 1

5 294-19X-XX SC-APC CONICAL PREMIUM CONNECTOR BODY 1

6 IPSD-CRN-FD IP SOLID MALE GEN2 RETAINER NUT 1

7 IPSD-BTF-FD IP SOLID FEMALE CONNECTOR BOOT,  FLAT 1

8 IPSD-DFL-B IP SOLID DUST CAP TETHER 1

9 IPSDDC2-01 IP SOLID FEMALE DUST CAP ASSEMBLY 1

10 IP-CR-4.8 IP CONNECTOR CRIMP RING 4.8 1

11 IP-BP-5.X IP SOLID GEN2 4.8 BACK-POST 1

12 IPSD-ADP-NUT IP SOLID FEMALE PANEL LOCK NUT 1

13 IPSD-ADP-GSKT IP SOLID INLINE FACE SEAL 1

SIZE/CATEGORY - SC CONNECTOR TYPE CONNECTOR BODY P/N FIBER COUNT - CABLE SIZE - DUST CAP

IPSDCF2 IPSD GEN2 FEMALE, FLANGE SC CONNECTOR 5 SC APC CONE NO-ANGLE 01 1 FIBER - 4.8 4.6-5.0MM - D WITH DUST CAP

6 SC APC CONE PRE-ANGLE

Sheet 1 

Material:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:                                             
DEBURRS ALL SHARP EDGES. 
DIMENSIONS ARE AFTER FINISH.

Scale: Free

DWG#  P-ENM24-014

IPSDCF2-SCX01-4.8-DPart Number:
Description: IP SOLID GEN2 SC FEMALE CONNECTOR 4.8MM ROUND 

WITH FLANGE

Approved By: Checked By:ENG. DEPT. JIMMY CHANG
TOLERANCES: X. =±

.X =±
.XX =±

.XXX =±
 =±

Category

SEE BOMAll Dimensions are in mm

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
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A
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NOTES:
1. MATERIAL MUST BE COMPLIANT TO RoHS & REACH SVHC
2. ONLY 3D CAD FILE DEFINES FULL GEOMETRY.

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DRAWN BY

1 INITIAL RELEASE 2/14/2024 TANAY L.

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 IPSD-HCF-SC22 IP SOLID FEMALE GEN2 CONNECTOR HOUSING, FLANGELESS 1

2 IP9-ASC-HK-02 IP-9 ADAPTER HOOKS, SC, NO HOOKS 1

3 IPSD-CCC-5.X IP SOLID GEN2 4.8mm ROUND CABLE CLAMP 2

4 XXX-25-114 SC AND FC ALIGNMENT SLEEVE 1

5 294-19X-XX SC-APC CONICAL PREMIUM CONNECTOR BODY 1

6 IPSD-CRN-5.X IP SOLID MALE GEN2 RETAINER NUT 4.8MM ROUND CABLE 1

7 IPSD-BTF-5.X IP SOLID FEMALE CONNECTOR BOOT, ROUND 1

8 IP-BP-5.X IP SOLID GEN2 4.8 BACK-POST 1

9 IP-CR-4.8 IP CONNECTOR CRIMP RING 4.8 1

10 IPSDDC2-01 IP SOLID FEMALE DUST CAP ASSEMBLY 1

11  IPSD-DFL-B IP SOLID DUST CAP TETHER 1

SIZE/CATEGORY - SC CONNECTOR TYPE CONNECTOR BODY P/N FIBER COUNT - CABLE SIZE - DUST CAP

IPSDCF2 IPSD GEN2 FEMALE, NO FLANGE SC CONNECTOR 5 SC APC CONE NO-ANGLE 01 1 FIBER - 4.8 4.6-5.0MM - D WITH DUST CAP

6 SC APC CONE PRE-ANGLE

Sheet 1 

Material:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:                                             
DEBURRS ALL SHARP EDGES. 
DIMENSIONS ARE AFTER FINISH.

Scale: Free

DWG#  P-ENM24-015

IPSDCN2-SCX01-4.8-DPart Number:
Description: IP SOLID GEN2 SC FEMALE CONNECTOR 4.8MM ROUND NO 

FLANGE

Approved By: Checked By:ENG. DEPT. JIMMY CHANG
TOLERANCES: X. =±

.X =±
.XX =±

.XXX =±
 =±

Category

SEE BOMAll Dimensions are in mm
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A

Rev. 1PSide View
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